GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4406
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014

SAVING SCHEME FOR GIRL CHILD
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to implement a new scheme for girl child by embarking upon a small savings instrument to cater to their requirements of education and marriage; and

(b) if so, the details including the salient features of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN:

(a)& (b): Yes sir, a new small saving scheme to cater the requirements of education and marriage of the girl child has been announced by Hon'ble Finance Minister in his Budget Speech and is under finalisation.
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